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NWOAC Championships 2026 - 1/31/2026

Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

NWOAC: 1:50.33 Fremont Ross High School1/27/2019

M Fitzgerald, A Prenzlin, A Moses, O DeRodes

POOL: 1:46.79 Fremont Ross2/9/2018

M Fitzgerald, A Prenzlin, A Moses, O DeRodes

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ABGR1 1:55.91

1) Desmond, Maura E JR 2) Mahan, Alayna R JR

3) Buff, Mia A SR 4) Blair, Bea N SR

31.56 31.79 24.79 27.77

ABRY2 1:58.06

1) Kunsman, Nora SR 2) Elkins, Emma SR

3) Kunsman, Annie FR 4) Moore, Nadia JR

26.86 33.31 29.99 27.90

ASPE3 1:59.34

1) Bucher, Lo SO 2) West, Ella SR

3) Mitchel, Natalie SR 4) Henning, Hayley FR

31.93 31.37 30.38 25.66

ANAP4 2:01.90

1) Baker, Abbi SO 2) Gerken, Alaina SR

3) Hill, Libby SO 4) Thompson, Addy SR

30.69 34.65 29.92 26.64

AOHA5 2:03.47

1) Cherry, Olivia JR 2) Stewart, Annabel L SO

3) Shupe, Chloe SR 4) Grieger, Sophia SR

30.73 34.60 29.95 28.19

ASYSO6 2:05.69

1) Dietrich, Lydia SR 2) Barricklow, Emma SR

3) Moellenberg, Emily FR 4) Komperda, Leah FR

31.13 35.24 31.02 28.30

ASYNO7 2:06.72

1) Smith, Gracie JR 2) Weimer, Lauren JR

3) Layman, Izabelle JR 4) Lehto, Adia SR

31.42 38.21 31.71 25.38

AFRO8 2:08.85

1) Mendoza, Layla JR 2) Parker, Brenah SR

3) Pfotenhauer, Aubrey SR 4) Gray, Elayna JR

32.52 39.45 29.91 26.97

BBRY9 2:11.86

1) Meeks, Lydia SO 2) Alyanakian, Eden JR

3) Luce, Sidney FR 4) Pittman, Lily SO

33.86 38.94 29.54 29.52

ATNDA10 2:13.16

1) Morris, Scarlett SR 2) Leach, Emma JR

3) Rutherford, Raegan SO 4) Lopez, Jennifer FR

34.79 38.45 31.39 28.53

AWAUS11 2:14.24

1) Rocha, Bentlei SO 2) Case, Molly SO

3) Bourn, Ella SO 4) Konieczka, Hayden JR

34.88 39.04 28.94 31.38

BOHA12 2:17.04

1) Simkus, Adelyn FR 2) Borjas, Juliana J SO

3) Sprenger, Hanna SO 4) Avery, Elizabeth SO

37.84 36.85 33.59 28.76

BSYSO13 2:18.49

1) Gaertner, McKenna JR 2) Bocik, Julia FR

3) Knight, Kiara SO 4) Otting, Genevieve JR

33.16 39.24 34.38 31.71

BSYNO14 2:23.50

1) Humason, Maria JR 2) Ziemke, Daphne JR

3) Squibb, Rory FR 4) Saxe, Lilly SR

39.32 39.06 36.06 29.06

ASAN15 2:29.34

1) Simmons, Rylee A SR 2) Johnson, Addison A SR

3) Baker, Jurne C JR 4) Schreck, Takoah J SO

38.78 41.00 39.37 30.19

ADAY16 2:30.17

1) Miles, Gabby SR 2) Comden, Adilae N FR

3) Coble, Allyssa G SR 4) Sprow, Kali SR

40.22 41.97 37.33 30.65

BBGR17 2:31.81

1) Krupp, Pressli K SR 2) Baker, Hayley SO

3) Shawver, Lilly FR 4) Bushman, Sydney SO

34.85 41.14 44.13 31.69

BSPE18 2:35.51

1) West, Sarah FR 2) Cooley, Julia JR

3) Denney, Adri FR 4) West, Ady SR

33.13 48.52 35.59 38.27

BDAY19 2:36.45

1) Coble, Danniella E SO 2) Hibbard, Gwen E SO

3) Boyd, Claire K FR 4) Maxson, Amelia J SO

39.27 44.69 36.20 36.29

APTCL20 2:47.72

1) Luzader, Alexia SO 2) Wiechman, Micaela FR

3) Uszak, Miyah SO 4) Thompson, Kerstin SO

48.87 44.74 38.28 35.83

BNAP--- DQ 2:09.21

1) Doston, Estere JR 2) Hoover, Katelyn JR

3) Wagner, Reese SR 4) Burill, Peyton SR

33.28 36.63 31.43 27.87

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

NWOAC: 1:36.40 Sylvania Southview1/27/2018

R Kondalski, S Curran, A Sorensen, I Grinberg

POOL: 1:36.40 Sylvania Southview1/27/2018

R Kondalski, S Curran, A Sorensen, I Grinberg

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOHA1 1:41.76

1) Sorg, Austin S SR 2) Stewart, Garyn R JR

3) Johannsen, Tyler E JR 4) O'Neill, Brennan J SR

23.31 28.49 25.14 24.82

AFRO2 1:43.76

1) Gabel, LJ SO 2) Garza, Logan JR

3) Biddle, Matthew SO 4) Garza, Lucas JR

28.37 26.81 25.38 23.20

ADAY3 1:46.11

1) Zimmerman, Louie M SO 2) Caryer, Levi M JR

3) Tressler, Dylan A SO 4) Doda, Mason P SO

27.63 29.19 25.08 24.21

ABRY4 1:46.17

1) Boehm, Griffin FR 2) Slattery, Logan FR

3) Roberts, Brendan JR 4) Luce, Carter SR

27.35 29.89 25.52 23.41

ATSJJ5 1:50.41

1) Miller, Alex JR 2) Blanchong, Sam JR

3) Bassler, Jacob JR 4) Fielding, Greyson FR

29.04 31.47 25.73 24.17
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Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ASYNO6 1:52.02

1) DeBord, Gryphon SO 2) Young, Brady G SR

3) Tipping, Eddie JR 4) Huffman, Landon SO

28.55 33.40 26.00 24.07

BBRY7 1:53.72

1) Bailey, Ethan JR 2) Kellogg, Simon SR

3) Schafer, Zac SO 4) Alspaugh, Khris SR

28.88 33.71 26.94 24.19

ANAP8 1:55.41

1) Vandenberghe, Mason SO 2) Speiser, Cooper SR

3) Hoffman, Rob JR 4) Reimund, Blake SO

33.18 31.02 26.46 24.75

ABGR9 1:56.70

1) Chamberlin, Stone A SO 2) Fallis, Jackson T SO

3) Jacks, Aidan W JR 4) Ruffell, Garrett SR

27.90 31.81 26.46 30.53

ASAN10 1:57.66

1) Carrasco, Terrence J SR 2) VanScoy, Logan L SR

3) Milas, Sam E SR 4) Meagrow, Maxwell B SR

31.58 31.90 29.08 25.10

BFRO11 1:59.31

1) Rich, Colin JR 2) Root, Ebon SO

3) Tooman, Andrew JR 4) Reineck, Cade SR

31.96 32.77 29.28 25.30

BOHA12 2:06.82

1) Pratt, Jaxson FR 2) Zimmer, Clase FR

3) Fleming, Karson FR 4) Meyer, Edward FR

36.85 35.35 28.57 26.05

BNAP13 2:09.65

1) Williamson, Lucas SO 2) Bashor, Alex FR

3) Deblin, Matthew JR 4) Delaney, Jackson SR

32.74 36.82 31.31 28.78

ASPE14 2:10.26

1) Spencer, Michael JR 2) Hahn, Bennet FR

3) Kania, Cuper FR 4) Cooley, Logan FR

34.06 34.77 28.93 32.50

BSYNO15 2:12.47

1) McPhillips, Ryan FR 2) Dowd, Caelum FR

3) Mullins, Barrett JR 4) Reed, JD SR

35.61 37.80 29.02 30.04

ASYSO16 2:12.99

1) Foos, Jax JR 2) Sokasits, Brad FR

3) Dempsey, Dylan FR 4) Newman, Collin FR

30.35 35.03 39.59 28.02

BTSJJ17 2:14.49

1) Ellis, Braylen SO 2) Yates, Wyatt FR

3) Motzel, Everette JR 4) LaCouver, Johnny JR

35.99 40.43 31.25 26.82

BSAN18 2:25.15

1) Costante, Blaine J JR 2) Downing, Zachary F SO

3) Chapman, Ashton T SO 4) Mayer, Logan M FR

38.36 37.37 38.18 31.24

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

NWOAC: 1:53.22 Emmy E Sehmann1/31/2015

POOL: 1:53.22 Emmy Sehmann-Bowling Green1/31/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NAP SRSpring, Mackenzie1 2:05.82

29.12 32.04 32.87 31.79

BGR SRLong, Melanie J2 2:06.16

28.61 31.26 33.08 33.21

FRO FRDecker, Yardley3 2:06.47

29.04 32.68 32.95 31.80

FRO JRMendoza, Layla4 2:10.91

30.28 33.13 33.91 33.59

OHA SRGrieger, Sophia5 2:13.12

31.29 33.62 34.12 34.09

PTCL SRPuffenberger, Halle6 2:14.10

30.35 33.67 34.99 35.09

SYSO SRBarricklow, Emma7 2:14.48

31.40 35.49 34.27 33.32

SYNO SOSchlachter, Lily8 2:15.83

30.76 34.83 36.03 34.21

PTCL SRWiechman, Morgan9 2:16.36

31.17 34.29 35.49 35.41

BGR SRKrupp, Pressli K10 2:16.96

32.16 34.90 35.83 34.07

NAP SRHenry, Izzy11 2:17.96

32.06 34.51 35.69 35.70

BRY JRMoore, Nadia12 2:18.42

32.03 34.99 35.95 35.45

SYNO FRSquibb, Rory13 2:18.59

31.49 34.81 36.02 36.27

SPE SRHahn, Elia14 2:21.85

32.06 36.23 37.26 36.30

OHA SOAvery, Elizabeth15 2:22.94

32.29 36.93 38.63 35.09

TNDA SRMorris, Scarlett16 2:23.74

33.04 36.65 37.82 36.23

NAP SOStearns, Kathryn17 2:27.96

34.19 37.79 38.71 37.27

SAN SRSartor, Izabell R18 2:28.33

31.81 36.98 39.76 39.78

SAN SRSchonhardt, Kamryn M19 2:29.35

34.12 37.35 38.58 39.30

WAUS JRKonieczka, Hayden20 2:29.80

33.10 37.41 40.13 39.16

TNDA JRLeach, Emma21 2:30.27

35.29 38.30 38.66 38.02

BRY SRStickney, Nicolette22 2:31.30

32.40 38.54 40.78 39.58

SPE FRDenney, Adri23 2:34.40

34.31 40.46 42.03 37.60

PTCL JRHatt, Lilly24 2:36.26

34.87 38.51 41.08 41.80

DAY SOHibbard, Gwen E25 2:36.34

35.62 39.74 41.61 39.37

SAN JRBaker, Jurne C26 2:38.13

37.18 40.31 41.59 39.05



Fremont Ross High School Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:21 PM  1/31/2026  Page 3

NWOAC Championships 2026 - 1/31/2026

Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OHA FRSimkus, Adelyn27 2:45.78

37.20 43.44 44.30 40.84

BRY JRAlaynakian, Arella28 2:46.52

34.00 41.96 45.05 45.51

BRY FRBrock, Lila29 2:48.28

37.11 44.24 44.59 42.34

SAN SOJohnson, McKenzi E30 2:51.25

38.29 44.16 44.89 43.91

NAP SOHolbrook, Ari31 2:52.19

38.16 2:14.03

SPE SOMusser, Gianna32 2:53.80

37.58 45.55 45.86 44.81

DAY SOMaxson, Amelia J33 2:57.79

39.57 46.66 45.97 45.59

PTCL SOLuzader, Alexia34 3:11.65

41.02 50.02 51.35 49.26

BGR FRDoust, Kylie35 3:23.43

40.26 50.65 56.67 55.85

BGR JRKozey, Sam G--- SCR

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

NWOAC: 1:42.54 Kyle Hudson1/30/2021

POOL: 1:41.27 Charlie Clark-Vacationland11/1/2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WAUS JRReeder, Malachi1 1:51.90

25.16 27.83 28.13 30.78

OHA JRJohannsen, Tyler E2 1:52.94

25.93 28.24 29.41 29.36

BRY FRSlattery, Logan3 1:53.47

25.29 28.56 29.99 29.63

SPE SOZess, Max4 1:55.95

25.70 28.64 30.41 31.20

BRY JRSampson, Joshua5 1:56.19

26.02 29.37 30.81 29.99

SPE JRMiller, Preston6 1:56.21

26.56 29.52 30.63 29.50

FRO JRGarza, Lucas7 1:58.87

26.11 30.07 31.74 30.95

NAP JRHoffman, Rob8 1:59.20

27.04 29.70 31.01 31.45

PTCL JRSimpson, Charlie9 1:59.31

26.45 29.91 31.10 31.85

SYNO SRYoung, Brady G10 2:01.37

26.87 29.69 32.04 32.77

FRO SORoot, Ebon11 2:01.85

27.34 30.86 32.59 31.06

PTCL JRBarnhill, Grant12 2:04.68

26.81 30.40 33.19 34.28

NAP FRBilow, Evan13 2:05.64

29.26 32.39 32.37 31.62

WAUS SRColon, Miles14 2:08.85

28.91 32.75 34.56 32.63

SAN SRCarrasco, Terrence J15 2:11.30

29.09 32.59 34.84 34.78

PTCL FRSchaaf, Isaac16 2:13.47

29.61 32.90 35.55 35.41

WAUS JRWasnich, Clay17 2:13.79

30.44 34.54 35.37 33.44

SYNO JRGerlach, Jude18 2:13.80

28.46 33.59 36.29 35.46

NAP SOWilliamson, Lucas19 2:14.31

30.33 34.66 35.94 33.38

NAP SOThompson, Brody20 2:15.49

30.97 34.42 36.47 33.63

TSJJ SRMahoney, JT21 2:21.80

30.77 35.49 37.54 38.00

DAY SOShook, Dylan22 2:23.70

29.78 34.42 38.69 40.81

TSJJ JRFidler, Ethan23 2:25.39

33.61 38.76 37.33 35.69

TSJJ FRBergman, Nolan24 2:30.90

33.13 36.82 39.29 41.66

SAN SRBorzon, Dawson A25 2:32.49

34.76 38.58 39.93 39.22

OHA FRPratt, Jaxson26 2:32.53

33.42 38.65

TSJJ JRBauer, Joey27 2:33.94

33.76 38.89 1:21.29

SAN SODowning, Zachary F28 2:43.62

37.57 42.03 1:24.02

OHA SOMcgowan, Jack29 3:10.09

37.10 47.97 54.15 50.87

SAN SRMeagrow, Maxwell B--- DQ 2:10.31

28.12 33.13 35.20 33.86

SYSO SRWalkup, Beckett--- SCR

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

NWOAC: 2:07.93 Katie Carroll1/25/2003

POOL: 2:06.79 Samantha Zuch-Napoleon1/30/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BGR SRBuff, Mia A1 2:09.25

26.31 30.64 41.14 31.16

SPE SRWest, Ella2 2:19.88

31.61 36.16 38.56 33.55

SPE SOBucher, Lo3 2:22.53

30.90 37.25 40.10 34.28

NAP SOHill, Libby4 2:23.77

30.63 36.41 42.27 34.46

OHA SOStewart, Annabel L5 2:29.98

31.66 37.74 44.55 36.03

SYSO FRMoellenberg, Emily6 2:32.07

31.78 37.28 46.52 36.49

OHA SRShupe, Chloe7 2:32.75

31.27 40.91 44.81 35.76

BRY JRMojica, Jalyn8 2:32.82

31.61 39.29 46.26 35.66

NAP SRWagner, Reese9 2:34.51

32.34 41.78 45.24 35.15

TNDA FRLopez, Jennifer10 2:34.76

32.56 38.98 47.80 35.42

NAP JRHoover, Katelyn11 2:36.45

33.73 41.68 44.35 36.69

TNDA SORutherford, Raegan12 2:38.84

34.26 43.25 45.23 36.10
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Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BRY FRLuce, Sidney13 2:39.72

33.83 41.00 47.46 37.43

FRO SRParker, Brenah14 2:40.34

33.35 40.89 50.30 35.80

OHA SOSprenger, Hanna15 2:46.55

34.79 44.94 50.15 36.67

OHA SOBorjas, Juliana J16 2:46.76

39.09 43.34 47.39 36.94

BRY SOPittman, Lily17 2:58.91

38.48 47.96 52.31 40.16

BRY JRAlyanakian, Eden18 3:01.71

36.91 47.68 54.71 42.41

DAY SRCoble, Allyssa G19 3:05.61

40.05 50.20 54.25 41.11

DAY FRComden, Adilae N20 3:07.73

43.85 47.99 52.29 43.60

BGR FRJacks, Isabel D--- NS

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

NWOAC: 1:54.51 Jake Epperson1/26/2008

POOL: 1:54.09 Christian Sobczak-St. Francis1/24/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

TSJJ JRBassler, Jacob1 2:08.49

26.75 34.31 37.33 30.10

FRO SOGabel, LJ2 2:11.09

26.82 34.59 39.73 29.95

BRY SRMcCann, Will3 2:11.76

27.39 35.87 38.92 29.58

OHA SRO'Neill, Brennan J4 2:12.55

27.54 34.79 39.24 30.98

FRO SOBiddle, Matthew5 2:12.63

26.38 33.75 41.75 30.75

DAY SOZimmerman, Louie M6 2:13.11

28.13 34.39 39.11 31.48

BGR JRJacks, Aidan W7 2:18.44

28.77 36.70 39.57 33.40

DAY SOTressler, Dylan A8 2:18.78

28.51 39.13 40.83 30.31

BRY SRKellogg, Simon9 2:20.79

29.79 34.56 41.63 34.81

TSJJ JRStrauss, Emery10 2:22.55

30.73 39.29 41.96 30.57

SYSO FRKoch, Connor11 2:23.23

28.62 37.13 43.97 33.51

OHA FRFleming, Karson12 2:28.97

30.15 40.14 43.60 35.08

SPE FRHahn, Bennet13 2:29.55

32.52 38.20 43.06 35.77

OHA FRZimmer, Clase14 2:31.87

35.45 39.99 42.87 33.56

NAP FRBashor, Alex15 2:37.82

33.32 40.23 50.18 34.09

TSJJ JRMotzel, Everette16 2:38.03

32.98 41.66 48.89 34.50

FRO JRHenry, Blake17 2:39.06

32.15 39.73 51.64 35.54

OHA FRMeyer, Edward18 2:42.56

31.05 43.11 51.80 36.60

SPE FRKania, Cuper19 2:43.19

29.84 44.57 51.84 36.94

NAP JRDeblin, Matthew20 2:43.75

35.64 44.87 48.85 34.39

DAY JRForeman, Kallen21 2:44.91

32.91 38.25 55.71 38.04

SYNO FRDowd, Caelum22 2:51.75

37.17 44.78 50.29 39.51

SYNO SRElmore, Henry23 2:58.57

31.57 46.18 58.73 42.09

SAN SOChapman, Ashton T24 3:02.17

39.15 47.79 49.91 45.32

BRY SRHendricks, Jess25 3:12.31

38.99 56.07 51.73 45.52

TSJJ FRYates, Wyatt26 3:21.80

51.90 52.25 53.58 44.07

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

NWOAC: 24.07 Kaylee Nagel1/27/2019

POOL: 23.79 Cheyenne Meek-Port Clinton12/28/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BRY SRKunsman, Nora1 24.29

BGR JRMahan, Alayna R2 25.23

PTCL SRHeilmann, Gabrielle3 25.62

SPE FRHenning, Hayley4 25.78

NAP SRThompson, Addy5 26.78

FRO SOBerndt, Brooklyn6 26.90

BRY FRKunsman, Annie7 27.01

NAP FRFlowers, Emily8 27.67

SPE JRNinke, Jasele9 27.69

BGR JRDesmond, Maura E10 27.74

SYSO SRDietrich, Lydia11 27.89

NAP SRBurill, Peyton12 27.93

BGR SRBlair, Bea N13 28.03

BRY SRSmith, Drew14 28.41

BRY SRElkins, Emma15 28.48

WAUS SORocha, Bentlei16 28.59

SYSO JRGaertner, McKenna17 28.90

SYSO FRKomperda, Leah18 29.08

OHA SOAvery, Elizabeth19 29.28

SYNO JRZiemke, Daphne20 29.47

SYNO JRLayman, Izabelle21 29.82

SYNO SOWinn, Emmaline22 29.87

SAN SOSchreck, Takoah J23 30.00

PTCL FRSiefke, Brynnlee24 30.04

PTCL SOCarmon, Ella25 30.63

DAY FRBoyd, Claire K26 31.53

BGR SOBushman, Sydney27 32.00

SYSO JROtting, Genevieve28 32.12

SPE JRCooley, Julia29 33.44

NAP JRTalsma, EmmaJean30 33.66

DAY SRMiles, Gabby31 34.24

SYNO SRCrane, Luci32 34.46

DAY JRManon, Emily33 35.34

TNDA SOAnyika, Victoria34 35.91

TNDA SOEspindola de Souza S, Samira35 36.46
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(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SAN SRNestor, Leila R36 37.58

SPE SRWest, Ady37 37.67

TNDA SOMcDaniel, Imani38 38.88

PTCL SOJohnson, Paige39 41.89

FRO FRYoung, Emma40 53.74

SAN FRSchwanger, Sophia R41 1:10.08

FRO FRBurns, Emilia--- DQ 30.33

DAY SRSprow, Kali--- DQ 32.81

SAN JRCapizzi, Ruby A--- SCR

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

NWOAC: 21.44 Isaac Grinberg1/27/2019

POOL: 20.80 Scotty Buff-St. Francis2/16/2021

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OHA SRSorg, Austin S1 21.25

FRO JRGarza, Logan2 22.40

DAY JRCaryer, Levi M3 23.10

BRY JRRoberts, Brendan4 23.24

PTCL SOAdkins, Jake5 23.71

BRY SOSchafer, Zac6 24.20

TSJJ JRBlanchong, Sam7 24.27

BRY SRLuce, Carter8 24.35

TSJJ FRFielding, Greyson9 24.48

SYNO SOHuffman, Landon10 24.78

BGR SOChamberlin, Stone A11 24.84

SYNO SOO'Neill, Finn12 25.29

NAP SOReimund, Blake13 25.30

SPE SRBrunning O'Malley, Shivan14 25.34

FRO SRReineck, Cade15 25.41

SYSO JRBerrie, Ryan16 25.95

PTCL FRSchaaf, Isaac17 26.08

NAP SOAderman, Benny18 26.14

PTCL JRBergman, Dalton19 26.18

SYSO JRFoos, Jax20 26.46

TSJJ SOEllis, Braylen21 26.85

SPE JRSpencer, Michael22 26.88

FRO SOCrawford, Noah23 27.19

TSJJ JRLaCouver, Johnny24 27.47

DAY JRPhipps, Dillon25 27.74

SYSO FRNewman, Collin26 28.35

DAY FRVeith, Jayden27 28.48

BRY JRLugo-Ojeda, Pedro28 28.75

SAN JRCostante, Blaine J29 28.88

NAP SRDelaney, Jackson30 28.96

SYNO SRReed, JD31 29.28

NAP SRPrice, Evan32 29.79

SAN JRVassallo, Braden A33 30.92

BGR SRRuffell, Garrett34 31.18

SAN FRMayer, Logan M35 31.83

SPE FRJames, Rocco36 33.69

PTCL FRCrawford, James37 44.92

SPE SOSavage, Noah38 1:06.17

BGR FRBoehler, Carson--- NS

SAN JRPeugeot, Brayden R--- SCR

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

NWOAC: 58.42 Jess Henning1/27/2001

POOL: 56.93 Madilyn Schnelzer-Wadsworth12/18/2022

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NAP SOHill, Libby1 1:05.91

30.79 35.12

FRO SRPfotenhauer, Aubrey2 1:06.96

30.83 36.13

SYNO SRLehto, Adia3 1:08.29

30.79 37.50

BRY JRMojica, Jalyn4 1:09.40

32.35 37.05

SPE SRMitchel, Natalie5 1:09.76

32.06 37.70

NAP SRWagner, Reese6 1:09.91

32.65 37.26

PTCL SRPuffenberger, Halle7 1:10.01

32.82 37.19

FRO SRParker, Brenah*8 1:10.63

32.38 38.25

TNDA FRLopez, Jennifer*8 1:10.63

32.86 37.77

OHA SOStewart, Annabel L10 1:12.31

32.88 39.43

NAP SORowe, Gracie11 1:12.34

33.37 38.97

NAP JRHoover, Katelyn12 1:13.58

34.27 39.31

OHA SOSprenger, Hanna13 1:13.69

34.70 38.99

WAUS SOBourn, Ella14 1:13.81

32.55 41.26

SYNO JRLayman, Izabelle15 1:17.64

34.65 42.99

PTCL FRSiefke, Brynnlee16 1:19.73

37.00 42.73

SPE FRDenney, Adri17 1:23.98

37.79 46.19

DAY SRCoble, Allyssa G18 1:26.89

40.22 46.67

BRY SOHake, Adelyn19 1:27.73

40.43 47.30

DAY SOCoble, Danniella E20 1:32.81

41.69 51.12

PTCL FRWiechman, Micaela21 1:33.43

43.66 49.77

BRY FRMyers, Makenna22 1:38.45

44.99 53.46

BRY JRFry, Victoria23 1:48.01

48.31 59.70

PTCL SOThompson, Kerstin24 2:18.36

1:01.22 1:17.14

OHA FRBorjas, Makayla--- NS

BGR FRJacks, Isabel D--- NS

BGR FRShawver, Lilly--- SCR

SPE FRHenning, Hayley--- SCR
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Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

NWOAC: 49.00 Jager Ninke1/28/2024

POOL: 48.24 Scotty Buff-St. Francis1/21/2023

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OHA JRStewart, Garyn R1 56.57

26.16 30.41

FRO SOGabel, LJ2 56.68

26.40 30.28

FRO SOBiddle, Matthew3 57.33

26.61 30.72

PTCL SRSiefke, Wyatt4 57.79

26.42 31.37

SYNO JRTipping, Eddie5 58.27

26.86 31.41

BGR SRStanford, Mikey R6 59.07

26.50 32.57

DAY SOTressler, Dylan A7 59.48

27.98 31.50

BRY SRMcCann, Will8 59.54

27.81 31.73

BRY JRRoberts, Brendan9 1:00.47

28.65 31.82

DAY SODoda, Mason P10 1:01.31

28.27 33.04

SYNO SRYoung, Brady G11 1:01.40

28.48 32.92

TSJJ JRMiller, Alex12 1:01.46

28.59 32.87

TSJJ JRStrauss, Emery13 1:05.48

30.92 34.56

OHA FRFleming, Karson14 1:07.18

31.26 35.92

FRO JRTooman, Andrew15 1:07.33

30.61 36.72

SYNO JRMullins, Barrett16 1:07.59

30.55 37.04

SPE FRKania, Cuper17 1:08.51

30.58 37.93

OHA FRMeyer, Edward18 1:09.19

30.90 38.29

DAY JRBrown, Sam L19 1:09.80

31.13 38.67

TSJJ JRMotzel, Everette20 1:12.01

33.11 38.90

SPE JRSpencer, Michael21 1:12.22

31.00 41.22

NAP JRDeblin, Matthew22 1:13.58

34.47 39.11

TSJJ SRThornton, Colin--- DQ 1:33.12

40.08 53.04

NAP FRFord, Maddox--- SCR

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

NWOAC: 51.99 Samantha Zuch1/30/2010

POOL: 51.99 Samantha Zuch-Napoleon1/10/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BRY SRKunsman, Nora1 54.82

25.76 29.06

PTCL SRHeilmann, Gabrielle2 57.11

27.21 29.90

FRO SOBerndt, Brooklyn3 58.58

28.16 30.42

NAP FRFlowers, Emily4 59.60

29.00 30.60

OHA JRCherry, Olivia5 59.61

27.87 31.74

SPE FRWest, Sarah6 1:01.65

29.32 32.33

BGR SRBlair, Bea N7 1:02.16

30.05 32.11

WAUS SOCase, Molly8 1:02.32

29.46 32.86

BRY FRKunsman, Annie9 1:02.48

30.11 32.37

BRY JRMoore, Nadia10 1:02.77

29.72 33.05

NAP SOBaker, Abbi11 1:03.46

30.08 33.38

SYSO FRBocik, Julia12 1:03.60

30.57 33.03

BRY SRSmith, Drew13 1:04.13

30.94 33.19

SYNO SRSaxe, Lilly14 1:04.16

31.07 33.09

WAUS SORocha, Bentlei15 1:04.38

30.11 34.27

SYNO JRZiemke, Daphne16 1:06.20

31.75 34.45

PTCL FRFought, Calleigh17 1:07.62

31.81 35.81

SYNO FRSquibb, Rory18 1:07.84

31.71 36.13

SYSO SOKnight, Kiara19 1:08.33

32.52 35.81

SAN SOSchreck, Takoah J20 1:08.79

33.26 35.53

SYNO JRHumason, Maria21 1:09.56

32.97 36.59

SAN SOJohnson, McKenzi E22 1:13.96

34.97 38.99

BGR SOBaker, Hayley23 1:14.06

BGR SOBushman, Sydney24 1:15.09

35.29 39.80

TNDA SRHitts, Sarah25 1:15.76

36.00 39.76

DAY SRSprow, Kali26 1:16.08

37.65 38.43

SAN SRJohnson, Addison A27 1:16.47

36.54 39.93
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Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PTCL FRWiechman, Micaela28 1:16.49

36.66 39.83

SAN SOSchreck, Karis E29 1:18.40

37.69 40.71

NAP SOHolbrook, Ari30 1:18.87

37.19 41.68

DAY SRMiles, Gabby31 1:19.04

37.22 41.82

BGR FRShawver, Lilly32 1:20.21

37.11 43.10

DAY JRManon, Emily33 1:23.51

40.23 43.28

TNDA SOAnyika, Victoria34 1:24.10

40.26 43.84

PTCL SOSeiser, Alaina35 1:30.83

42.11 48.72

TNDA SOTam, Hannah36 1:32.08

44.33 47.75

NAP SRBurill, Peyton--- NS

BGR JRKozey, Sam G--- SCR

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

NWOAC: 46.72 Sean Mulvin1/31/2015

POOL: 46.00 Scotty Buff-St. Francis1/16/2021

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OHA SRSorg, Austin S1 46.89

22.56 24.33

WAUS JRReeder, Malachi2 49.72

23.24 26.48

PTCL SRHiggins, Lee3 51.73

24.71 27.02

TSJJ SOCaldwell, Carson4 52.24

52.23 0.01

SYNO JRTipping, Eddie5 52.29

25.17 27.12

PTCL SOAdkins, Jake6 52.47

25.36 27.11

BRY FRBoehm, Griffin7 52.50

24.75 27.75

BGR SRStanford, Mikey R8 52.54

25.12 27.42

PTCL SRSiefke, Wyatt9 53.73

25.64 28.09

NAP JRHoffman, Rob10 54.11

25.61 28.50

BRY SOSchafer, Zac11 54.61

25.76 28.85

BRY SRLuce, Carter12 55.25

26.21 29.04

WAUS JRPena, Tristan13 55.64

26.42 29.22

SPE SRBrunning O'Malley, Shivan14 56.31

27.20 29.11

SYSO FRKoch, Connor15 56.44

27.45 28.99

SYNO JRGerlach, Jude16 57.56

27.69 29.87

WAUS SRColon, Miles17 57.71

28.14 29.57

NAP SOReimund, Blake18 59.10

28.71 30.39

BGR FRMahan, Collin M19 59.39

28.73 30.66

NAP SOAderman, Benny20 59.52

29.35 30.17

TSJJ SRLigman, Milo21 1:00.62

28.26 32.36

DAY JRBrown, Sam L22 1:01.81

29.58 32.23

SYSO FRDempsey, Dylan23 1:05.58

31.78 33.80

FRO SOCrawford, Noah*24 1:05.60

30.61 34.99

SYNO SRElmore, Henry*24 1:05.60

31.43 34.17

SYNO FRMcPhillips, Ryan26 1:06.74

31.16 35.58

SYSO FRNewman, Collin27 1:06.85

30.48 36.37

TSJJ FRBergman, Nolan28 1:08.13

33.55 34.58

TSJJ JRBauer, Joey29 1:08.37

31.93 36.44

SPE FRCooley, Logan30 1:08.69

32.34 36.35

DAY FRVeith, Jayden31 1:10.06

32.98 37.08

SAN SRFouse, Jaxon C32 1:11.04

33.81 37.23

BRY JRLugo-Ojeda, Pedro33 1:11.23

33.53 37.70

SAN JRVassallo, Braden A34 1:11.29

33.15 38.14

SAN FRMayer, Logan M35 1:11.69

33.79 37.90

BGR SRRuffell, Garrett36 1:18.35

36.65 41.70

PTCL FRCrawford, James--- NS

BGR FRBoehler, Carson--- NS

SYSO FRSokasits, Brad--- SCR

SAN JRPeugeot, Brayden R--- SCR

NAP FRFord, Maddox--- SCR

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

NWOAC: 4:57.71 Samantha Zuch1/30/2010

POOL: 4:57.71 Samantha Zuch-Napoleon1/30/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FRO FRDecker, Yardley1 5:34.14

29.50 32.91 33.73 34.53

34.53 34.51 34.62 34.25

33.82 31.74
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Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BGR SRLong, Melanie J2 5:36.33

30.10 34.12 34.47 34.04

33.66 34.24 34.53 34.81

33.85 32.51

NAP SRSpring, Mackenzie3 5:41.59

30.57 34.36 35.05 35.70

35.49 34.02 33.96 34.16

34.22 34.06

SYSO SRDietrich, Lydia4 5:45.06

30.97 34.82 35.22 34.89

35.26 35.17 35.11 34.93

34.86 33.83

FRO JRMendoza, Layla5 5:46.00

31.12 34.56 35.42 35.34

35.55 35.48 35.16 35.18

34.50 33.69

OHA SRGrieger, Sophia6 5:49.40

31.63 33.80 34.81 35.05

35.53 35.84 35.97 36.03

35.87 34.87

NAP JRDoston, Estere7 5:52.28

30.92 34.37 35.10 35.37

36.18 35.81 36.50 36.17

36.61 35.25

SYNO SRLehto, Adia8 5:52.44

30.76 34.26 35.47 35.83

35.94 36.20 35.46 36.68

35.91 35.93

SYSO FRMoellenberg, Emily9 5:59.80

30.87 35.14 35.69 36.07

36.29 35.81 37.05 38.48

37.99 36.41

NAP SRHenry, Izzy10 6:00.52

32.46 35.78 36.42 36.59

36.52 36.84 37.67 37.36

36.20 34.68

SYNO JRSmith, Gracie11 6:01.30

31.94 1:13.36

37.13 36.76 36.80 37.06

36.20 34.86

OHA SRShupe, Chloe12 6:06.88

32.29 36.37 36.74 37.30

37.47 37.50 37.77 37.68

37.60 36.16

PTCL SRWiechman, Morgan13 6:09.59

31.81 35.34 36.76 37.54

37.77 38.63 38.36 38.40

38.11 36.87

BRY SOMeeks, Lydia14 6:18.70

34.36 38.34 38.53 39.40

39.01 39.08 39.27 38.35

37.89 34.47

NAP SRVandenberghe, Emily15 6:19.13

33.41 38.02 39.21 39.56

39.22 38.46 38.31 38.34

37.91 36.69

SPE SRHahn, Elia16 6:21.46

33.45 38.31 38.87 39.52

38.47 39.08 38.57 38.62

38.95 37.62

WAUS JRKonieczka, Hayden17 6:26.89

33.78 38.37 39.89 39.83

40.03 39.26 39.19 39.38

39.30 37.86

BRY FRLuce, Sidney18 6:30.74

34.20 38.01 38.92 40.00

39.95 40.33 40.12 40.68

40.13 38.40

SAN SRSartor, Izabell R19 6:33.26

32.76 37.00 38.86 39.97

39.59 40.05 40.51 41.57

41.83 41.12

SAN SRSchonhardt, Kamryn M20 6:48.95

35.10 38.73 40.64 41.77

41.87 41.91 42.65 42.29

42.20 41.79

DAY SOHibbard, Gwen E21 6:50.74

34.62 40.21 41.36 40.89

41.71 42.18 43.19 42.46

42.67 41.45

BRY SRStickney, Nicolette22 6:56.68

34.65 39.36 42.14 42.68

43.33 43.78 43.66 43.86

43.07 40.15

SAN JRBaker, Jurne C23 7:10.00

37.02 40.45 42.04 43.82

45.80 44.67 44.55 44.98

44.01 42.66

BRY FRMyers, Makenna24 7:18.16

38.70 43.84 44.43 45.00

44.59 45.72 43.79 45.18

44.64 42.27

BGR JRKozey, Sam G25 7:20.97

37.46 43.01 45.15 45.07

45.23 45.86 44.73 45.39

45.87 43.20

SPE SOMusser, Gianna26 7:49.41

39.38 47.22 49.48 49.90

48.78 48.49 47.13 47.00

48.40 43.63

PTCL SOLuzader, Alexia27 8:21.35

44.06 49.25 51.23 51.99

50.69 51.05 52.14 51.98

50.61 48.35

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

NWOAC: 4:32.10 Charlie Clark1/25/2020

POOL: 4:32.10 Charlie Clark-Perkins1/28/2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SPE SOZess, Max1 5:12.29

28.38 31.51 31.82 31.82

32.38 31.93 32.01 31.71

31.00 29.73
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Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BRY JRSampson, Joshua2 5:14.69

27.92 31.21 31.56 31.66

32.45 32.61 32.24 32.25

31.96 30.83

FRO JRGarza, Lucas3 5:17.37

27.74 31.80 32.63 32.66

32.81 33.06 32.52 32.40

32.40 29.35

SYNO SOO'Neill, Finn4 5:17.76

28.40 31.26 32.03 32.42

32.40 32.68 32.97 32.78

32.74 30.08

SYNO SODeBord, Gryphon5 5:21.20

28.41 31.82 32.61 32.65

33.07 33.08 33.04 32.71

33.10 30.71

SPE JRMiller, Preston6 5:25.71

27.90 31.38 31.97 32.89

33.22 33.47 33.82 33.63

34.20 33.23

OHA SRO'Neill, Brennan J7 5:28.66

28.91 31.45 32.72 33.41

33.82 34.02 34.45 34.44

33.44 32.00

TSJJ FRFielding, Greyson8 5:29.38

28.54 32.31 33.58 33.49

33.77 34.48 34.28 33.75

33.17 32.01

NAP SRSpeiser, Cooper9 5:32.83

29.74 32.62 32.84 33.34

34.05 33.87 34.81 34.58

34.45 32.53

SYNO JRDankert, Mason10 5:32.91

30.20 33.70 33.49 33.89

34.23 34.01 34.10 34.05

33.56 31.68

SYSO SRRozek, Ethan11 5:34.40

26.80 31.17 33.57 35.47

35.24 35.42 35.36 35.33

35.17 30.87

NAP FRBilow, Evan12 5:35.59

30.30 33.19 34.26 33.85

34.38 34.82 34.60 34.24

33.94 32.01

BRY SRAlspaugh, Khris13 5:36.38

28.63 32.07 33.63 35.30

34.43 35.10 35.20 35.04

35.60 31.38

WAUS JRWasnich, Clay14 5:36.60

29.20 32.65 34.17 33.95

34.25 34.46 34.56 34.61

34.51 34.24

NAP JRBlue, Braylen15 5:38.86

30.48 32.77 33.96 34.31

34.49 35.02 35.29 34.90

34.82 32.82

FRO SORoot, Ebon16 5:39.24

29.64 33.32 34.22 34.77

35.40 35.22 35.41 34.94

34.30 32.02

BGR SOFallis, Jackson T17 5:44.24

29.15 32.92 34.88 35.00

35.81 35.88 35.37 35.80

35.26 34.17

SAN SRMilas, Sam E18 5:46.61

30.64 33.91 34.79 36.44

35.64 35.86 36.18 36.00

36.19 30.96

PTCL JRSimpson, Charlie19 5:47.12

28.12 32.07 33.58 34.24

35.93 36.58 37.54 37.42

36.52 35.12

BGR FRMahan, Collin M20 5:52.23

29.94 34.46 35.86 36.22

36.84 36.32 36.69 36.61

35.54 33.75

PTCL JRBarnhill, Grant21 5:59.21

28.92 32.75 34.55 35.68

37.22 37.05 38.10 39.16

39.05 36.73

NAP SOThompson, Brody22 6:10.22

31.58 34.80 36.48 38.02

38.55 38.49 38.69 38.90

38.30 36.41

OHA SOGreener, Logan23 6:34.35

32.47 37.94 40.56 40.73

41.55 41.20 41.47 41.00

40.12 37.31

SPE FRCooley, Logan24 6:37.08

33.41 37.76 40.20 40.87

41.65 41.67 41.42 41.11

40.34 38.65

DAY SOShook, Dylan25 6:39.08

32.43 37.58 40.15 40.36

41.09 40.58 42.14 42.63

41.63 40.49

TSJJ SOEllis, Braylen26 6:41.42

35.42 41.79 42.45 42.95

42.55 42.33 41.64 39.98

38.35 33.96

TSJJ JRFidler, Ethan27 6:44.90

34.94 40.93 41.36 42.14

43.50 42.54 41.72 41.46

40.03 36.28

SAN SRBorzon, Dawson A28 6:52.62

36.59 41.20 41.11 42.63

42.37 42.48 41.98 41.80

42.73 39.73

SAN SRFouse, Jaxon C29 7:27.22

47.42

1:31.70
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Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

TSJJ SRThornton, Colin30 7:47.39

38.36 42.96 46.55 47.80

48.74 49.53 50.08 51.03

49.71 42.63

SPE JRCrabtree, Jackson--- SCR

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NWOAC: 1:40.24 Fremont Ross High School1/26/2013

M Waggoner, H Fisher, M Moses, L Duncan

POOL: 1:39.12 Toledo St. Ursula2/7/2020

M Dynda, C Staneart, C Heinze, A Cesar

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ABRY1 1:45.24

1) Kunsman, Annie FR 2) Mojica, Jalyn JR

3) Elkins, Emma SR 4) Kunsman, Nora SR

27.06 27.39 27.58 23.21

ASPE2 1:45.94

1) Ninke, Jasele JR 2) Mitchel, Natalie SR

3) West, Ella SR 4) Henning, Hayley FR

27.62 27.06 26.12 25.14

AFRO3 1:47.56

1) Decker, Yardley FR 2) Parker, Brenah SR

3) Gray, Elayna JR 4) Berndt, Brooklyn SO

26.92 27.73 26.56 26.35

ANAP4 1:48.80

1) Flowers, Emily FR 2) Burill, Peyton SR

3) Thompson, Addy SR 4) Spring, Mackenzie SR

28.04 27.51 26.49 26.76

APTCL5 1:54.95

1) Carmon, Ella SO 2) Fought, Calleigh FR

3) Puffenberger, Halle SR 4) Heilmann, Gabrielle SR

31.74 29.97 27.61 25.63

BBRY6 1:56.76

1) Alaynakian, Arella JR 2) Alyanakian, Eden JR

3) Pittman, Lily SO 4) Smith, Drew SR

30.38 28.39 29.58 28.41

BNAP7 1:57.22

1) Baker, Abbi SO 2) Rowe, Gracie SO

3) Hoover, Katelyn JR 4) Henry, Izzy SR

30.13 29.92 28.74 28.43

AWAUS8 1:57.50

1) Bourn, Ella SO 2) Konieczka, Hayden JR

3) Case, Molly SO 4) Rocha, Bentlei SO

31.44 29.43 28.81 27.82

ASYSO9 1:57.55

1) Bocik, Julia FR 2) Otting, Genevieve JR

3) Knight, Kiara SO 4) Barricklow, Emma SR

29.37 31.56 28.83 27.79

ABGR10 1:58.02

1) Blair, Bea N SR 2) Long, Melanie J SR

3) Krupp, Pressli K SR 4) Baker, Hayley SO

28.55 28.08 28.92 32.47

ASYNO11 1:59.12

1) Layman, Izabelle JR 2) Schlachter, Lily SO

3) Ziemke, Daphne JR 4) Weimer, Lauren JR

30.20 30.05 29.45 29.42

BPTCL12 2:02.22

1) Siefke, Brynnlee FR 2) Uszak, Miyah SO

3) Hatt, Lilly JR 4) Wiechman, Morgan SR

30.40 30.81 32.23 28.78

AOHA13 2:02.34

1) Sprenger, Hanna SO 2) Simkus, Adelyn FR

3) Borjas, Juliana J SO 4) Avery, Elizabeth SO

30.40 33.22 30.08 28.64

ASAN14 2:04.94

1) Johnson, McKenzi E SO 2) Schonhardt, Kamryn M SR

3) Sartor, Izabell R SR 4) Schreck, Takoah J SO

31.22 31.83 30.56 31.33

BSYNO15 2:05.01

1) Humason, Maria JR 2) Squibb, Rory FR

3) Winn, Emmaline SO 4) Crane, Luci SR

32.91 27.22 29.73 35.15

ADAY16 2:07.52

1) Boyd, Claire K FR 2) Comden, Adilae N FR

3) Coble, Danniella E SO 4) Sprow, Kali SR

31.84 32.95 32.60 30.13

BDAY17 2:13.37

1) Hibbard, Gwen E SO 2) Coble, Allyssa G SR

3) Miles, Gabby SR 4) Maxson, Amelia J SO

33.16 32.66 32.77 34.78

BSPE18 2:14.94

1) Denney, Adri FR 2) Hahn, Elia SR

3) Musser, Gianna SO 4) West, Ady SR

30.67 29.64 36.42 38.21

BSAN19 2:20.57

1) Simmons, Rylee A SR 2) Schreck, Karis E SO

3) Nestor, Leila R SR 4) Baker, Jurne C JR

33.14 35.85 37.81 33.77

ATNDA20 2:30.23

1) Anyika, Victoria SO 2) Tam, Hannah SO

3) McDaniel, Imani SO 4) Hitts, Sarah SR

36.98 39.74 39.83 33.68

BBGR--- SCR

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NWOAC: 1:28.51 Sylvania Southview1/27/2018

I Grinberg, J Turley, A Sorensen, R Kondalski

POOL: 1:26.85 Toledo St Francis De Sales2/7/2020

B Ireland, P Heldreth, T Lee, S Buff

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ABRY1 1:32.56

1) Slattery, Logan FR 2) Roberts, Brendan JR

3) McCann, Will SR 4) Luce, Carter SR

23.09 23.18 23.24 23.05

AFRO2 1:33.09

1) Garza, Logan JR 2) Gabel, LJ SO

3) Biddle, Matthew SO 4) Garza, Lucas JR

22.31 24.18 23.29 23.31

APTCL3 1:33.70

1) Adkins, Jake SO 2) Barnhill, Grant JR

3) Siefke, Wyatt SR 4) Higgins, Lee SR

24.05 24.04 23.09 22.52
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Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ADAY4 1:34.90

1) Tressler, Dylan A SO 2) Doda, Mason P SO

3) Zimmerman, Louie M SO 4) Caryer, Levi M JR

24.32 24.50 23.22 22.86

ASPE5 1:41.19

1) Brunning O'Malley, Shivan SR 2) Miller, Preston JR

3) Spencer, Michael JR 4) Zess, Max SO

25.38 24.67 26.88 24.26

ATSJJ6 1:41.52

1) Caldwell, Carson SO 2) Ligman, Milo SR

3) Strauss, Emery JR 4) Blanchong, Sam JR

24.01 27.56 25.87 24.08

AWAUS7 1:41.85

1) Reeder, Malachi JR 2) Pena, Tristan JR

3) Colon, Miles SR 4) Wasnich, Clay JR

23.18 25.13 25.98 27.56

ASYNO8 1:41.88

1) O'Neill, Finn SO 2) Huffman, Landon SO

3) DeBord, Gryphon SO 4) Dankert, Mason JR

26.19 23.83 25.78 26.08

ASAN9 1:42.56

1) Costante, Blaine J JR 2) Meagrow, Maxwell B SR

3) Milas, Sam E SR 4) VanScoy, Logan L SR

28.54 24.67 25.57 23.78

BBRY10 1:42.84

1) Bailey, Ethan JR 2) Alspaugh, Khris SR

3) Sampson, Joshua JR 4) Kellogg, Simon SR

24.97 26.08 25.23 26.56

ANAP11 1:44.60

1) Aderman, Benny SO 2) Bilow, Evan FR

3) Blue, Braylen JR 4) Reimund, Blake SO

25.78 27.04 26.39 25.39

BFRO12 1:45.24

1) Reineck, Cade SR 2) Rich, Colin JR

3) Crawford, Noah SO 4) Henry, Blake JR

25.63 26.36 26.80 26.45

ABGR13 1:46.64

1) Stanford, Mikey R SR 2) Jacks, Aidan W JR

3) Mahan, Collin M FR 4) Ruffell, Garrett SR

23.91 25.01 26.50 31.22

BDAY14 1:49.06

1) Phipps, Dillon JR 2) Brown, Sam L JR

3) Foreman, Kallen JR 4) Shook, Dylan SO

28.14 26.45 27.25 27.22

BSYNO15 1:52.35

1) Gerlach, Jude JR 2) Mullins, Barrett JR

3) McPhillips, Ryan FR 4) Elmore, Henry SR

25.74 29.17 28.58 28.86

BNAP16 1:54.43

1) Delaney, Jackson SR 2) Thompson, Brody SO

3) Vandenberghe, Mason SO 4) Williamson, Lucas SO

29.40 28.34 29.33 27.36

BTSJJ17 1:59.43

1) Bergman, Nolan FR 2) Fidler, Ethan JR

3) Thornton, Colin SR 4) Ellis, Braylen SO

30.80 31.16 31.64 25.83

BPTCL18 2:02.46

1) Simpson, Charlie JR 2) Bergman, Dalton JR

3) Schaaf, Isaac FR 4) Crawford, James FR

25.20 26.13 27.29 43.84

BSAN19 2:10.28

1) Downing, Zachary F SO 2) Chapman, Ashton T SO

3) Vassallo, Braden A JR 4) Borzon, Dawson A SR

33.73 31.65 31.34 33.56

BSPE20 2:40.68

1) Savage, Noah SO 2) Kania, Cuper FR

3) Cooley, Logan FR 4) James, Rocco FR

46.96 35.25

ASYSO--- DQ 1:42.15

1) Sokasits, Brad FR 2) Berrie, Ryan JR

3) Koch, Connor FR 4) Rozek, Ethan SR

28.11 25.53 24.17 24.34

AOHA--- DQ 1:48.24

1) Fleming, Karson FR 2) Pratt, Jaxson FR

3) Zimmer, Clase FR 4) Meyer, Edward FR

26.33 28.44 27.34 26.13

BSYSO--- SCR

1) Newman, Collin FR 2) Dempsey, Dylan FR

4) Foos, Jax JR

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

NWOAC: 55.30 Mia A Buff1/25/2025

POOL: 55.30 Mia A Buff1/25/2025

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BGR SRBuff, Mia A1 56.31

27.14 29.17

NAP SOBaker, Abbi2 1:06.40

32.85 33.55

FRO JRGray, Elayna3 1:06.51

31.75 34.76

OHA JRCherry, Olivia4 1:07.15

32.35 34.80

SPE SOBucher, Lo5 1:07.25

32.70 34.55

BGR JRDesmond, Maura E6 1:07.97

33.21 34.76

SYNO JRSmith, Gracie7 1:08.29

33.09 35.20

SYSO FRKomperda, Leah8 1:10.56

34.29 36.27

WAUS SOBourn, Ella9 1:11.05

34.11 36.94

SPE FRWest, Sarah10 1:11.36

33.99 37.37

NAP JRDoston, Estere11 1:11.59

35.23 36.36

SYNO SOSchlachter, Lily12 1:11.60

34.99 36.61

PTCL SOUszak, Miyah13 1:11.82

1:28.02

FRO SRPfotenhauer, Aubrey14 1:11.96

34.83 37.13

BGR SRKrupp, Pressli K15 1:12.56

35.43 37.13
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NWOAC Championships 2026 - 1/31/2026

Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BRY SOMeeks, Lydia16 1:14.64

36.06 38.58

TNDA SRMorris, Scarlett17 1:14.86

36.64 38.22

SYSO SRBarricklow, Emma18 1:15.48

37.15 38.33

NAP SOStearns, Kathryn19 1:16.56

37.61 38.95

SYSO SOKnight, Kiara20 1:17.01

37.41 39.60

SYNO SRSaxe, Lilly21 1:17.54

37.99 39.55

SYSO JROtting, Genevieve22 1:19.33

38.88 40.45

PTCL FRFought, Calleigh23 1:20.03

38.91 41.12

OHA FRSimkus, Adelyn24 1:23.76

40.60 43.16

SAN SRSimmons, Rylee A25 1:24.70

39.85 44.85

DAY SOCoble, Danniella E26 1:26.47

41.95 44.52

BRY SOHake, Adelyn27 1:28.45

43.74 44.71

DAY FRBoyd, Claire K28 1:28.80

42.38 46.42

TNDA SRHitts, Sarah29 1:29.30

1:29.35

BRY FRBrock, Lila30 1:33.82

BGR JRKozey, Sam G31 1:35.40

1:36.01

DAY SOMaxson, Amelia J32 1:38.62

48.08 50.54

PTCL SOThompson, Kerstin33 1:40.87

48.99 51.88

SPE SRWest, Ady34 1:43.21

51.85 51.36

TNDA SOMcDaniel, Imani35 1:43.85

49.50 54.35

NAP SRMartinez, Gabby36 1:44.74

50.35 54.39

SAN SRNestor, Leila R37 1:51.80

53.67 58.13

BRY JRFry, Victoria38 1:53.90

53.75 1:00.15

PTCL SOJohnson, Paige39 1:56.52

56.88 59.64

SAN SOBiggins, Naomi G40 2:03.99

57.75 1:06.24

FRO FRYoung, Emma41 2:10.28

58.55 1:11.73

OHA FRBorjas, Makayla--- NS

SAN JRCapizzi, Ruby A--- SCR

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

NWOAC: 50.52 R.J. Kondalski1/27/2018

POOL: 48.92 Scotty Buff-St. Francis1/21/2023

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BRY FRBoehm, Griffin1 57.14

27.39 29.75

OHA JRJohannsen, Tyler E2 57.91

28.16 29.75

PTCL SRHiggins, Lee3 1:00.46

29.55 30.91

BGR SOChamberlin, Stone A4 1:01.57

29.58 31.99

SYNO SODeBord, Gryphon5 1:01.79

29.92 31.87

TSJJ JRMiller, Alex6 1:03.16

30.31 32.85

FRO JRTooman, Andrew7 1:04.16

31.42 32.74

SYSO JRFoos, Jax8 1:04.63

31.59 33.04

BRY JRBailey, Ethan9 1:05.39

31.23 34.16

SAN SRCarrasco, Terrence J10 1:08.85

33.04 35.81

FRO JRRich, Colin11 1:09.57

33.41 36.16

NAP FRBashor, Alex12 1:10.63

34.91 35.72

NAP SOVandenberghe, Mason13 1:10.81

34.89 35.92

SYSO JRBerrie, Ryan14 1:10.96

34.67 36.29

SYNO JRMullins, Barrett15 1:10.97

34.43 36.54

NAP SOWilliamson, Lucas16 1:11.84

35.29 36.55

DAY JRForeman, Kallen17 1:11.88

35.12 36.76

TSJJ SRMahoney, JT18 1:13.46

35.32 38.14

PTCL JRBergman, Dalton19 1:14.85

36.47 38.38

SYNO FRDowd, Caelum20 1:15.68

36.22 39.46

NAP SRDelaney, Jackson21 1:19.40

1:19.47

DAY JRPhipps, Dillon22 1:20.94

38.05 42.89

TSJJ JRLaCouver, Johnny23 1:21.56

1:21.58

OHA FRPratt, Jaxson24 1:22.10

39.87 42.23

OHA SOMcgowan, Jack25 1:31.95

42.39 49.56

SAN JRCostante, Blaine J26 1:35.35

1:35.65
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NWOAC Championships 2026 - 1/31/2026

Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

TSJJ FRYates, Wyatt27 1:37.70

46.61 51.09

SPE JRCrabtree, Jackson--- SCR

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

NWOAC: 1:03.87 Alexis N Prenzlin1/25/2020

POOL: 1:03.85 Alexis Prenzlin-Fremont Ross1/16/2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SPE SRWest, Ella1 1:09.68

32.53 37.15

BGR JRMahan, Alayna R2 1:11.57

33.33 38.24

NAP SRGerken, Alaina3 1:16.68

36.56 40.12

BRY SRElkins, Emma4 1:17.13

36.74 40.39

SPE JRNinke, Jasele5 1:19.68

37.62 42.06

TNDA JRLeach, Emma6 1:20.25

38.13 42.12

TNDA SORutherford, Raegan7 1:20.98

38.12 42.86

SYNO JRWeimer, Lauren8 1:21.02

37.81 43.21

WAUS SOCase, Molly9 1:22.96

39.06 43.90

SYSO FRBocik, Julia10 1:23.88

39.90 43.98

OHA SOBorjas, Juliana J11 1:24.30

39.09 45.21

BRY JRAlyanakian, Eden12 1:25.80

40.17 45.63

BRY JRAlaynakian, Arella13 1:28.10

40.99 47.11

PTCL SOCarmon, Ella14 1:28.62

40.49 48.13

NAP SORowe, Gracie15 1:29.29

43.17 46.12

NAP SRVandenberghe, Emily16 1:29.93

42.36 47.57

BRY SOPittman, Lily17 1:30.26

42.56 47.70

BGR SOBaker, Hayley18 1:31.56

42.74 48.82

SYSO JRGaertner, McKenna19 1:31.94

43.81 48.13

FRO FRBurns, Emilia20 1:34.79

44.12 50.67

TNDA SOTam, Hannah21 1:34.80

46.27 48.53

PTCL JRHatt, Lilly22 1:34.84

44.23 50.61

SAN SRJohnson, Addison A23 1:35.36

44.81 50.55

DAY FRComden, Adilae N24 1:35.79

45.41 50.38

NAP JRTalsma, EmmaJean25 1:37.19

45.06 52.13

SPE JRCooley, Julia26 1:38.92

46.26 52.66

TNDA SOEspindola de Souza S, Samira27 1:40.86

47.56 53.30

BGR FRShawver, Lilly28 1:47.13

48.60 58.53

BGR FRDoust, Kylie29 1:55.12

51.73 1:03.39

PTCL SOSeiser, Alaina30 1:58.21

55.69 1:02.52

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

NWOAC: 57.85 C.J. Layne1/27/2019

POOL: 57.02 CJ. Layne-Bowling Green2/5/2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FRO JRGarza, Logan1 59.11

27.34 31.77

OHA JRStewart, Garyn R2 1:01.74

29.18 32.56

TSJJ JRBassler, Jacob3 1:03.54

29.98 33.56

TSJJ SOCaldwell, Carson4 1:03.56

29.44 34.12

BRY FRSlattery, Logan5 1:06.76

30.82 35.94

DAY SOZimmerman, Louie M6 1:06.96

31.65 35.31

DAY JRCaryer, Levi M7 1:07.54

30.92 36.62

BGR JRJacks, Aidan W8 1:08.40

32.22 36.18

SAN SRVanScoy, Logan L9 1:09.25

31.99 37.26

TSJJ JRBlanchong, Sam10 1:10.34

32.92 37.42

BGR SOFallis, Jackson T11 1:10.75

33.01 37.74

NAP SRSpeiser, Cooper12 1:11.50

32.99 38.51

WAUS JRPena, Tristan13 1:13.17

33.64 39.53

BRY SRKellogg, Simon14 1:14.19

35.05 39.14

SYNO SOHuffman, Landon15 1:16.25

35.77 40.48

SPE FRHahn, Bennet16 1:16.97

35.82 41.15

OHA FRZimmer, Clase17 1:17.00

37.02 39.98

NAP SOVandenberghe, Mason18 1:17.36

35.95 41.41

TSJJ SRLigman, Milo19 1:17.68

35.82 41.86

SYSO FRSokasits, Brad20 1:18.49

36.43 42.06



Fremont Ross High School Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:21 PM  1/31/2026  Page 14

NWOAC Championships 2026 - 1/31/2026

Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SAN SOChapman, Ashton T21 1:18.55

37.93 40.62

SYNO SRReed, JD22 1:18.71

36.99 41.72

NAP JRBlue, Braylen23 1:18.80

37.64 41.16

SYNO JRDankert, Mason24 1:19.03

37.20 41.83

SYSO SRRozek, Ethan25 1:20.69

37.81 42.88

OHA SOGreener, Logan26 1:23.29

37.93 45.36

FRO JRHenry, Blake27 1:23.60

39.81 43.79

SYSO FRDempsey, Dylan28 1:26.34

39.98 46.36

SAN SODowning, Zachary F29 1:29.78

41.29 48.49

SPE FRJames, Rocco30 1:51.03

49.84 1:01.19

SPE SOSavage, Noah31 2:17.62

1:04.24 1:13.38

BRY SRHendricks, Jess--- DQ 1:25.45

39.30 46.15

SYSO SRWalkup, Beckett--- SCR

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

NWOAC: 3:40.80 Notre Dame1/24/2002

POOL: 3:38.86 Toledo St. Ursula Academy2/16/2021

M.Dynda, L Gilley, A Harms, M Cheatwood

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ABGR1 3:55.30

1) Long, Melanie J SR 2) Desmond, Maura E JR

3) Buff, Mia A SR 4) Mahan, Alayna R JR

29.27 1:01.56 30.09 1:03.73

25.62 53.84 26.69 56.17

ANAP2 3:58.20

1) Flowers, Emily FR 2) Hill, Libby SO

3) Thompson, Addy SR 4) Spring, Mackenzie SR

29.22 1:00.34 28.88 1:01.28

27.93 58.86 27.36 57.72

AFRO3 3:58.98

1) Decker, Yardley FR 2) Pfotenhauer, Aubrey SR

3) Mendoza, Layla JR 4) Berndt, Brooklyn SO

29.04 59.94 28.33 59.81

28.90 1:01.02 27.77 58.21

ASPE4 4:03.08

1) Ninke, Jasele JR 2) Bucher, Lo SO

3) West, Sarah FR 4) Mitchel, Natalie SR

29.35 1:01.27 28.55 59.81

29.15 1:02.00 28.37 1:00.00

AOHA5 4:04.21

1) Cherry, Olivia JR 2) Grieger, Sophia SR

3) Stewart, Annabel L SO 4) Shupe, Chloe SR

28.77 59.42 29.65 1:02.15

28.25 1:00.77 29.02 1:01.87

ASYNO6 4:10.52

1) Lehto, Adia SR 2) Schlachter, Lily SO

3) Saxe, Lilly SR 4) Smith, Gracie JR

29.43 1:00.55 30.60 1:04.69

29.96 1:03.80 28.68 1:01.48

APTCL7 4:10.92

1) Fought, Calleigh FR 2) Wiechman, Morgan SR

3) Puffenberger, Halle SR 4) Heilmann, Gabrielle SR

32.37 1:08.41 30.38 1:04.67

28.69 1:00.91 26.85 56.93

ABRY8 4:12.26

1) Mojica, Jalyn JR 2) Smith, Drew SR

3) Luce, Sidney FR 4) Moore, Nadia JR

29.13 1:00.74 30.14 1:04.36

30.54 1:04.88 29.22 1:02.28

ASYSO9 4:13.60

1) Gaertner, McKenna JR 2) Komperda, Leah FR

3) Moellenberg, Emily FR 4) Dietrich, Lydia SR

30.14 1:03.56 31.24 1:06.38

29.47 1:03.18 28.88 1:00.48

BNAP10 4:21.87

1) Doston, Estere JR 2) Rowe, Gracie SO

3) Vandenberghe, Emily SR 4) Henry, Izzy SR

29.72 1:02.03 32.02 1:06.78

32.15 1:08.11 30.60 1:04.95

ATNDA11 4:30.59

1) Rutherford, Raegan SO 2) Leach, Emma JR

3) Morris, Scarlett SR 4) Lopez, Jennifer FR

32.57 1:06.16 36.13 1:12.93

32.18 1:08.03 29.90 1:03.47

BBRY12 4:39.86

1) Stickney, Nicolette SR 2) Brock, Lila FR

3) Alaynakian, Arella JR 4) Meeks, Lydia SO

32.39 1:07.82 34.57 1:15.03

34.88 1:12.70 30.14 1:04.31

BPTCL13 4:47.23

1) Siefke, Brynnlee FR 2) Hatt, Lilly JR

3) Uszak, Miyah SO 4) Carmon, Ella SO

31.85 1:06.84 34.10 1:11.97

34.30 1:14.21 33.58 1:14.21

ASAN14 4:48.83

1) Schonhardt, Kamryn M SR 2) Johnson, McKenzi E SO

3) Johnson, Addison A SR 4) Sartor, Izabell R SR

34.21 1:12.13 1:13.94

30.62 1:08.12

BBGR15 5:29.12

1) Bushman, Sydney SO 2) Kozey, Sam G JR

3) Doust, Kylie FR 4) Shawver, Lilly FR

36.73 1:19.60 36.80 1:18.59

40.12 1:28.47 37.67 1:22.46

BTNDA16 5:41.09

1) Anyika, Victoria SO 2) Espindola de Souza S, Samira SO

3) McDaniel, Imani SO 4) Hitts, Sarah SR

41.93 1:28.95 38.29 1:25.52

40.71 1:29.47 35.00 1:17.15

BSAN--- SCR
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Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

NWOAC: 3:17.84 St. Johns1/27/2007

A Yeung, J Christy, J MacKay, J Epperson

POOL: 3:11.58 Toledo St. Francis De Sales1/22/2011

D Miller, M DiSalle, R Williams, D DiSalle

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOHA1 3:26.79

1) Sorg, Austin S SR 2) O'Neill, Brennan J SR

3) Johannsen, Tyler E JR 4) Stewart, Garyn R JR

22.57 46.96 26.00 55.33

24.90 52.33 24.67 52.17

APTCL2 3:30.53

1) Adkins, Jake SO 2) Barnhill, Grant JR

3) Siefke, Wyatt SR 4) Higgins, Lee SR

25.58 53.85 25.72 54.54

24.11 51.95 24.08 50.19

ATSJJ3 3:32.10

1) Miller, Alex JR 2) Fielding, Greyson FR

3) Caldwell, Carson SO 4) Bassler, Jacob JR

26.41 55.27 25.86 53.93

24.50 51.93 24.13 50.97

ABRY4 3:32.32

1) Schafer, Zac SO 2) Sampson, Joshua JR

3) Boehm, Griffin FR 4) McCann, Will SR

25.88 54.60 25.30 54.00

24.93 52.64 24.34 51.08

ASYNO5 3:41.69

1) O'Neill, Finn SO 2) Dankert, Mason JR

3) Young, Brady G SR 4) Tipping, Eddie JR

26.77 56.54 27.51 57.68

25.54 53.70 24.69 53.77

ASPE6 3:42.32

1) Brunning O'Malley, Shivan SR 2) Miller, Preston JR

3) Hahn, Bennet FR 4) Zess, Max SO

26.78 57.06 25.78 54.22

27.93 59.03 24.59 52.01

ASAN7 3:42.74

1) Carrasco, Terrence J SR 2) Meagrow, Maxwell B SR

3) Milas, Sam E SR 4) VanScoy, Logan L SR

27.88 57.93 25.83 54.99

28.04 56.84 25.08 52.98

ABGR8 3:45.28

1) Chamberlin, Stone A SO 2) Stanford, Mikey R SR

3) Mahan, Collin M FR 4) Fallis, Jackson T SO

26.74 55.57 25.07 52.36

28.56 59.39 27.76 57.96

AWAUS9 3:47.57

1) Reeder, Malachi JR 2) Pena, Tristan JR

3) Colon, Miles SR 4) Wasnich, Clay JR

28.28 1:00.17 27.24 57.98

27.61 57.55 24.11 51.87

ANAP10 3:50.36

1) Speiser, Cooper SR 2) Bilow, Evan FR

3) Blue, Braylen JR 4) Hoffman, Rob JR

28.05 58.79 28.49 1:00.08

27.69 58.11 25.33 53.38

AFRO11 3:53.21

1) Root, Ebon SO 2) Reineck, Cade SR

3) Rich, Colin JR 4) Tooman, Andrew JR

26.60 56.00 27.40 58.58

27.43 59.34 27.95 59.29

ADAY12 3:58.10

1) Brown, Sam L JR 2) Doda, Mason P SO

3) Foreman, Kallen JR 4) Shook, Dylan SO

28.69 1:00.46 25.47 54.41

28.97 1:01.82 28.59 1:01.41

BTSJJ13 4:03.20

1) Motzel, Everette JR 2) Mahoney, JT SR

3) Ligman, Milo SR 4) Strauss, Emery JR

59.83 30.33 1:04.20

29.40 1:02.33 27.41 56.84

BNAP14 4:09.59

1) Aderman, Benny SO 2) Thompson, Brody SO

3) Deblin, Matthew JR 4) Bashor, Alex FR

29.09 1:00.11 29.37 1:03.78

31.20 1:04.66 28.94 1:01.04

BSYNO15 4:26.70

1) McPhillips, Ryan FR 2) Gerlach, Jude JR

3) Dowd, Caelum FR 4) Reed, JD SR

31.04 1:05.39 27.35 58.15

33.91 1:11.67 33.41 1:11.49

BPTCL16 4:33.42

1) Bergman, Dalton JR 2) Simpson, Charlie JR

3) Schaaf, Isaac FR 4) Crawford, James FR

29.30 59.81 25.11 53.59

29.37 1:03.02 1:37.00

ASYSO--- DQ 3:51.20

1) Sokasits, Brad FR 2) Berrie, Ryan JR

3) Koch, Connor FR 4) Rozek, Ethan SR

28.22 59.89 27.95 59.73

26.48 55.76 26.28 55.82

BSAN--- SCR

1) Fouse, Jaxon C SR 2) Borzon, Dawson A SR

3) Vassallo, Braden A JR 4) Peugeot, Brayden R JR

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Napoleon 396

2. Bryan High School 296

3. Perkins 255

4. Bowling Green High School 251

5. Fremont Ross High School 249

6. Sylvania Northview 187

7. Oak Harbor 183

8. Sylvania Southview High School 162

9. Port Clinton 149

10. Wauseon High School 101

11. Notre Dame Academy 76

12. Sandusky 16

13. Ayersville 4
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NWOAC Championships 2026 - 1/31/2026

Results - 2026 NWOAC Championship
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Bryan High School 385

2. Fremont Ross High School 273

3. St. John's Jesuit HS Academy 246

4. Oak Harbor 239

5. Sylvania Northview 197

6. Port Clinton 166

7. Ayersville 162

8. Napoleon 143

9. Perkins 132

10. Bowling Green High School 122

11. Wauseon High School 107

12. Sandusky 74

13. Sylvania Southview High School 31


